

30 Misc. SC 153/2024
STATE VS. AJAY KABUTAR
FIR NO. 486/2023
PS SHALIMAR BAGH

27.01.2026

Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansalwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
the State.

Notice issued to parents of the applicant/accused
through IO received unserved due to the arrangement duty on
account of Republic Day Arrangements.

In view of the same, let fresh notice be issued to the
parents of applicant/accused for their examination through IO
returnable on **07.02.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/27.01.2026