

Misc. SC 153/2024
STATE VS. AJAY KABUTAR
FIR NO. 486/2023
PS SHALIMAR BAGH

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant/accused Ajay Kabutar in person.

Applicant/accused seeks adjournment stating that his
Counsel is not available today.

Heard. Adjournment is granted for today only.

Put up for purpose fixed on **15.05.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.05.2026