

19 SC 153/2024 STATE Vs. LAXMAN ALIAS PRADEEP
ALIAS MOTA 486/2023 (Shalimar Bagh)

01.06.2026

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Deepak is already P.O.
Accused Ajay @ Kabutar present on bail.
Accused Laxman @ Pradeep produced from J/C.
Ld. LAC Sh. Brahmanand Gupta for accused
Laxman.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Talib for main counsel Ms.
Annu Narula for accused Ajay @ Kabutar.

Matter is listed for PE, however, no PW is present,
as process was not issued. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in
future.

Put up for PE on **24.08.2026**. **Process be issued to
the witnesses in terms of Order dt. 30.03.2026.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/01.06.2026